GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB OF AMERICA AGILITY TRIALS — March 1-4, 2018
MTSU Livestock Arena, 1720 Greenland Drive, Murfreesboro, TN 37132

Hotels and Motels
(please check with the motel when making reservations to verify their pet policies)

EXIT 78 (HIGHWAY 96) EXIT 81 (HIGHWAY 231)

Best Western 168 Chaffin Place, Murfreesboro Howard Johnson 2424 S Church St. Murfreesboro
(615)895-3818 (615)896-5522

Double Tree Hotel 1850 Old Fort Pkwy, Murfreesboro Knights Inn 2036 S Church St, Murfreesboro
(615)895-5555 (615)893-1090

Baymont Inn 2230 Armory Dr, Murfreeshoro Quality Inn 2135 S Church St, Murfreesboro
(615)896-1172 (615)890-1006

Motel 6 114 Chaffin Pl, Murfreesboro Ramada Inn 1855 S Church St, Murfreesboro
(615)890-8524 (615)896-5080

Red Roof Inn 2282 Armory Dr. Murfreesboro Scottish Inn 2029 S Church St, Murfreesboro
(615)893-0104 (615)896-3210

Vista Inn 118 Westgate Blvd. Murfreesboro
(615)848-9030

RV Parking: Reservations are required. Email Wanda Gunter at wgunter211@gmail.com for reservations. See premium list for
reservation form. RV hookups are $25 per night, payable to GSPCA.

Directions to Trial Site

From 1-24: Exit 78 (Franklin/96 and Lebanon)- exit the interstate and head toward Murfreesboro (east). You are on Old Fort Parkway;
this will become Memorial Blvd/Hwy 231, go until you get to the intersection of Memorial and Clark Blvd. (BP gas and U-Haul on
corner). Turn right on Clark, go to the intersection of Clark and Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right
past the 2" traffic light.

From 1-40: From west or east take the Lebanon exit for Highway 231 and head south toward Murfreesboro (from Nashville turn right,
from Knoxville turn left). This is Memorial Blvd when you get into Murfreesboro. Go to the intersection of Memorial and Clark and turn
left. Go to Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2™ traffic light.

On Call Vet services provided by:
Animal Medical Center, LLC. - 234 River Rock Road, Murfreesboro, TN Phone: 615 867-7575
This clinic is open 24/7 and is located near the 1-24 exit 78. From 1-24 and Highway 96, go west. Turn Left on Cason Lane, left at River
Rock Blvd. Facility on the right.. Hours: Regular: Mon-Fri 8am-6 pm fee is $45.00+. Emergency hours: $79.50 +.

Murfreesboro Pet Emergency Clinic - 2223 N.W. Broad Street, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 Phone: 615-890-1259
Hours: M-F, 7pm - 7 am Weekends: Sat noon until Monday 7 am walk-in fee: $84.50

Schedule
Ring 1 start time every day ...........oeieiiiiiiii e 8:00 a.m.
Ring 2 start time Thursday and Friday ...........cccovoviiiiiiiiiiiien, 9:00 a.m.
Ring 2 start time Saturday and Sunday ............c.ccovoiiiiiiiiie, 8:30 a.m.

Thursday and Friday: Dogs will be run low to high. Saturday and Sunday: Dogs will be run high to low.
e Rings will run in the order listed in the table below.
e Excellent/Master IWW will run in a staggered order. It will start at the 20 inch jump height and go up (20, 24, 26, 04, 08, 12,
16) on Thursday and Friday, and start at the 16 inch jump height and go down (16, 12, 08, 04, 26, 24, 20) on Saturday and
Sunday (as published in the premium).
o Preferred classes will be run in conjunction with regular classes at the end of the jump heights.

Day Ring 1 Ring 2
Thursday |Exc/Master FAST, Open FAST, T2B
Low to High | Novice FAST Nov, Open, Exc/Mst,JWW, Premier
Premier,Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std Judge: S Leitner
Judge: S Moody
Friday Exc/Master FAST, Open FAST, T2B
Low to High |Novice FAST Nov, Open, Exc/Mst,JWW, Premier
Premier,Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std Judge: S Moody
Judge: S Leitner
Saturday |Premier,Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std Nov, Open, Exc/Mst,JWW, Premier
High to Low |Judge: S Moody Judge: S Leitner
Sunday Premier, Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std Nov, Open, Exc/Mst,JWW, Premier
High to Low |Judge: S Leitner Judge: S Moody




NOTICE TO ALL EXHIBITORS
If you are familiar with how the rows are set up in the crating room, you are welcome to set up at
any time on Wednesday. If not, please crate along the walls or wait until after noon so you do not
crate in the aisles.

If your schedule allows, please help with set-up on Wednesday afternoon and/or tear-down on
Sunday afternoon. We pay the $3 workers bucks and have a $50 gas card raffle at each. Setup on
Wednesday should begin around 3 pm.

Dogs are only allowed in box seating in designated areas and may not be crated there. Also, dogs
are not permitted in the center area between the two rings.

Thanks, GSPCA

Other Items of Interest:

The show site will be available to exhibitors for set up at any time on Wednesday (please see above box).

There is no check in required as AKC no longer requires armbands. Those that indicated that they need a measurement must be
measured before their first run of the weekend. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Judge on site to measure for height
cards.

Exhibitors are responsible for any items left at the show site.

Concessions will be available on site. Trial workers will receive vouchers for their volunteer efforts.

Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email or US Mail) by Monday before the trials at 6 pm. Move ups
resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.

Trial Secretary — Jane Mohr
615/941-3047 home 615/406-3380 mobile 888/656-1034 fax AgilitySecretary@gmail.com



mailto:AgilitySecretary@gmail.com

Class Level

FAST
Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Regular

GSPCA Entry Count

Jump

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch

12 inch

16 inch

20 inch

24 inch
24C inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:

20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch

Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

-
w
o ADNEPRE OO0 wWwooNM~ Noe PR G,I\JI—‘(AJ

o

NFENODN

P

o NP

 ORr O

=

61

Day 2

© wwn

Npop

P WOoOUuN M~

30

P YRR

=

Nopwbhn Pe DWW NP R

S SN

[

79

Day 3

[oNeoNe) [oNeNe)

[cNeoNoNoNeoNe)

[oNeoNe)

[cNeoNoNe) o [oNeoNoNeNo)

loNeoNo)

Day 4:

©Socoo

©Socoo

© oo Coocococoo

© o

[oNeoNoNeNo)

o

© o

©ococo Poocoo

o



Class Level

JWW
Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
12 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

o
_bOCDI\)I\)I\J

o ©@oo

a NP PROPR or

O, oo

NOOO o PORrWEN

N

Day 2

'_\
W owok e,

P oroo

PR NANP R

10

WoOoPRr

N

Day 3

NONWEPER

18

B

14
26
18
36
17

114

~ © 01 00

29

N -

A OINPEFP PR

13

OR R pR

OFRP WNEFPW

10

e

Day 4:

NoOR_NPE

17

RO

10
21
13
32
21

100

P or

B B
OCocorwow Pprprorr Cwrpor

e



Class Level Jump
Premier
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch
Level Total:
Premier Preferred
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

P OR,Wo N

30

w WwWoo

169

Npebo

209

247

Day 4:

N~ B~OPRF

31

PorRpPR

213



Class
Std

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

08 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

_ OPFPr oo U.II\)HOHH o

RPOWMAON

= O

Day 2

NoOOR~D

18

O ~N o1~

25

=

N

A WNDNPE

12

P oroo

PNRRBRAEDN

14

N O

Day 3

WO O WER

13

PNR R

13
26
19
38
16

115

~AOINDNPE

14

o

OrRrh~,WwWrKrLhM

Day 4:

'_\
rNvoo NwuwoorN

w

21
15
32
19

99

NANOBR P or

©

R OR R

Qo h~hPFrL,rWw



Class Level Jump
Premier
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch
Level Total:
Premier Preferred
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

P WORFrRrOoO M

ANOPRPOO

166

Day 2

-
WwhoNmO D

29

O pbhwro

206

Day 3

38

245

WhWOoO OW

P we

Day 4:

-
WOoONWOLEF

33

P WN R

~

215



Class
T2B

Level

Preferred

Regular

Jump

12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:

08 inch

12 inch

16 inch

20 inch

24 inch

24C inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

Day 2

Day 3

[oNe)

[eNeoNoNoNoNe]

Day 4:

cocoocoocoocoo CPoo

o o



GSPCA Estimated Time Table
Approximate times - please note, your class may start earlier or later than indicated

(7]

Thursday - E/MF O|N Master Std N
Ring 1 F|F 4/8 20

Thursday - T2B Master JWW Prem
Ring 2 Jww

Friday - Ring E/MF O|N ter Std o N
1 F|F

Friday - Ring Master JIWW Prem
2 16 JWwW

Master Std
Saturday -

- NS
Ring 1

Master JIWW

Saturday -

Ring 2 NJ

Prm JWW

Sunday - aster Std

Ring 1

Master JWW Prm

JWW

Sunday - N
Ring 2 ] J 16 12




