# GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB OF AMERICA AGILITY TRIALS – March 1-4, 2018 MTSU Livestock Arena, 1720 Greenland Drive, Murfreesboro, TN 37132

#### **Hotels and Motels**

(please check with the motel when making reservations to verify their pet policies)

EXIT 78 (HIGHWAY	( 96)	EXIT 81 (HIGH	WAY 231)	
Best Western	168 Chaffin Place, Murfreesboro	Howard Johns	son 2424 S Church St. Murfreesboro	
	(615)895-3818		(615)896-5522	
<b>Double Tree Hotel</b>	1850 Old Fort Pkwy, Murfreesboro	Knights Inn	2036 S Church St, Murfreesboro	
	(615)895-5555		(615)893-1090	
Baymont Inn	2230 Armory Dr, Murfreesboro	Quality Inn	2135 S Church St, Murfreesboro	
	(615)896-1172		(615)890-1006	
Motel 6	114 Chaffin PI, Murfreesboro	Ramada Inn	1855 S Church St, Murfreesboro	
	(615)890-8524		(615)896-5080	
Red Roof Inn	2282 Armory Dr. Murfreesboro	Scottish Inn	2029 S Church St, Murfreesboro	
	(615)893-0104		(615)896-3210	
Vista Inn	118 Westgate Blvd. Murfreesboro			
	(615)848-9030			

**RV Parking:** Reservations are required. **Email Wanda Gunter at wgunter211@gmail.com for reservations**. See premium list for reservation form. RV hookups are \$25 per night, payable to GSPCA.

#### Directions to Trial Site

<u>From I-24:</u> Exit 78 (Franklin/96 and Lebanon)- exit the interstate and head toward Murfreesboro (east). You are on Old Fort Parkway; this will become Memorial Blvd/Hwy 231, go until you get to the intersection of Memorial and Clark Blvd. (BP gas and U-Haul on corner). Turn right on Clark, go to the intersection of Clark and Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2<sup>nd</sup> traffic light.

<u>From I-40:</u> From west or east take the Lebanon exit for Highway 231 and head south toward Murfreesboro (from Nashville turn right, from Knoxville turn left). This is Memorial Blvd when you get into Murfreesboro. Go to the intersection of Memorial and Clark and turn left. Go to Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2<sup>nd</sup> traffic light.

## On Call Vet services provided by:

Animal Medical Center, LLC. - 234 River Rock Road, Murfreesboro, TN Phone: 615 867-7575

This clinic is open 24/7 and is located near the I-24 exit 78. From I-24 and Highway 96, go west. Turn Left on Cason Lane, left at River Rock Blvd. Facility on the right.. Hours: Regular: Mon-Fri 8am-6 pm fee is \$45.00+. Emergency hours: \$79.50 +.

**Murfreesboro Pet Emergency Clinic -** 2223 N.W. Broad Street, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 Phone: 615-890-1259 Hours: M-F, 7pm - 7 am Weekends: Sat noon until Monday 7 am walk-in fee: \$84.50

	Schedule
Ring 1 start time every day	8:00 a.m.
Ring 2 start time Thursday and Friday	9:00 a.m.
Ring 2 start time Saturday and Sunday	8:30 a.m.

Thursday and Friday: Dogs will be run low to high. Saturday and Sunday: Dogs will be run high to low.

- Rings will run in the order listed in the table below.
- Excellent/Master JWW will run in a staggered order. It will start at the 20 inch jump height and go up (20, 24, 26, 04, 08, 12, 16) on Thursday and Friday, and start at the 16 inch jump height and go down (16, 12, 08, 04, 26, 24, 20) on Saturday and Sunday (as published in the premium).
- Preferred classes will be run in conjunction with regular classes at the end of the jump heights.

Day	Ring 1	Ring 2
Thursday Low to High	Exc/Master FAST, Open FAST, Novice FAST Premier,Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std Judge: S Moody	T2B Nov, Open, Exc/Mst,JWW, Premier Judge: S Leitner
Friday Low to High	Exc/Master FAST, Open FAST, Novice FAST Premier,Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std Judge: S Leitner	T2B Nov, Open, Exc/Mst,JWW, Premier Judge: S Moody
Saturday High to Low	Premier,Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std Judge: S Moody	Nov, Open, Exc/Mst,JWW, Premier Judge: S Leitner
Sunday High to Low	Premier, Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std Judge: S Leitner	Nov, Open, Exc/Mst,JWW, Premier Judge: S Moody

## NOTICE TO ALL EXHIBITORS

If you are familiar with how the rows are set up in the crating room, you are welcome to set up at any time on Wednesday. If not, please crate along the walls or wait until after noon so you do not crate in the aisles.

If your schedule allows, please help with set-up on Wednesday afternoon and/or tear-down on Sunday afternoon. We pay the \$3 workers bucks and have a \$50 gas card raffle at each. Setup on Wednesday should begin around 3 pm.

Dogs are only allowed in box seating in designated areas and may not be crated there. Also, dogs are not permitted in the center area between the two rings.

Thanks, GSPCA

#### Other Items of Interest:

- The show site will be available to exhibitors for set up at any time on Wednesday (please see above box).
- There is no check in required as AKC no longer requires armbands. Those that indicated that they need a measurement must be
  measured before their first run of the weekend. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Judge on site to measure for height
  cards.
- Exhibitors are responsible for any items left at the show site.
- Concessions will be available on site. Trial workers will receive vouchers for their volunteer efforts.
- Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email or US Mail) by Monday before the trials at 6 pm. Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.

## GSPCA Entry Count

		USI CA	1 Liui y	Coul	III		
Class	Level	Jump	Day 1		Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
FAST	ı						
	Excellent						
		12 inch		3	2	0	0
		16 inch		1	3	0	0
		20 inch		2	3	0	0
		Level Total:		6	8	0	0
	Excellent Preferred						
		12 inch		1	1	0	0
		16 inch		1	0	0	0
		20 inch		0	1	0	0
		Level Total:		2	2	0	0
1	Master						
		08 inch		4	4	0	0
		12 inch		7	7	0	0
		16 inch		6	5	0	0
		20 inch		10	10	0	0
		24 inch 24C inch		3	3 1	0	0
		Level Total:		0 <b>30</b>	30	0 <b>0</b>	0
	Master Preferred	Level Tolal.		30	30	U	U
1	musier i rejerreu	08 inch		1	1	0	0
		12 inch		1	1	0	0
		16 inch		2	3	0	0
		Level Total:		4	5	0	0
	Novice A	Level Total.		•	· ·	J	Ū
1	WOVICE II	20 inch		0	1	0	0
		Level Total:		0	1	0	0
	Novice B	Level Iolai.		Ū	•	Ū	J
1	Novice B	08 inch		2	1	0	0
		12 inch		0	1	Ö	0
		16 inch		2	7	0	0
		20 inch		1	3	0	0
		24 inch		2	4	0	0
		Level Total:		7	16	0	0
Ì	Novice Preferred						
	-	20 inch		1	1	0	0
		Level Total:		1	1	0	0
	Open						
		08 inch		1	2	0	0
		12 inch		2	4	0	0
		20 inch		4	3	0	0
		24 inch		2	3	0	0
		Level Total:		9	12	0	0
(	Open Preferred						
		08 inch		0	1	0	0
		16 inch		1	1	0	0
		20 inch		0	1	0	0
	D I	Level Total:		1	3	0	0
1	Regular	40 (				^	^
		12 inch		1	1	0	0
		Level Total:		1	1	0	0
		Class Total:		61	79	0	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
$\mathbf{J}\mathbf{W}\mathbf{W}$						
E	xcellent	00: 1				٠
		08 inch	2	4	1	1
		12 inch 16 inch	2 2	4 2	3 2	2 4
		20 inch	8	9	10	8
		24 inch	0	2	2	2
		Level Total:	14	21	18	17
E	xcellent Preferred	Level Total.				• •
		04 inch	0	0	1	0
		12 inch	0	0	1	1
		20 inch	0	1	1	1
		Level Total:	0	1	3	2
M	laster					
		08 inch	11	12	14	10
		12 inch	20	22	26	21
		16 inch	10	11	18	13
		20 inch 24 inch	29 14	34 18	36 17	32 21
		24C inch	14	3	3	3
		Level Total:	85	100	114	100
M	aster Preferred	20,0010000				
	J	08 inch	4	8	8	6
		12 inch	5	6	5	5
		16 inch	7	6	9	12
		20 inch	4	5	7	8
		Level Total:	20	25	29	31
N	ovice A					
		08 inch	1	1	1	1
		20 inch	0	1	2	0
<b>3</b> .7	מ	Level Total:	1	2	3	1
IV	ovice B	08 inch	1	1	1	1
		12 inch	0	1	1	0
		16 inch	1	5	2	2
		20 inch	1	3	5	4
		24 inch	2	3	4	3
		Level Total:	5	13	13	10
N	ovice Preferred					
		08 inch	0	0	1	1
		12 inch	0	0	1	1
		16 inch	1	1	1	0
		20 inch	0	0	0	1
0		Level Total:	1	1	3	3
$O_{\underline{i}}$	pen	08 inch	2	4	2	2
		12 inch	1	1 1	3 1	3 0
		16 inch	3	4	2	3
		20 inch	1	2	3	3 4
		24 inch	0	1	1	0
		24C inch	1	1	0	0
		Level Total:	8	10	10	10
0	pen Preferred					
		08 inch	0	1	1	1
		12 inch	0	0	1	1
		16 inch	0	0	1	1
		20 inch	2	3	1	1
		Level Total:	2	4	4	4

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
Pr	remier	_	-	-	-	-
		08 inch	4	3	5	1
		12 inch	6	6	10	8
		16 inch	3	1	8	4
		20 inch	11	12	12	11
		24 inch	5	5	5	5
		24C inch	1	3	3	2
		Level Total:	30	30	43	31
Pr	emier Preferred					
	· ·	08 inch	0	0	2	1
		12 inch	0	1	2	1
		16 inch	3	1	3	2
		Level Total:	3	2	7	4
		Class Total:	169	209	247	213

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
Std	г. и					
	Excellent	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	3 3 2 8 1 17	4 4 0 8 2 18	1 3 0 6 3 <b>13</b>	2 1 0 6 3 <b>12</b>
	Excellent Preferred					
		04 inch 08 inch 12 inch 16 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 1 0 0 <b>1</b>	0 1 0 0	1 1 2 1 <b>5</b>	0 0 2 1 <b>3</b>
	Master					
	Martin Desfamed	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch 24C inch Level Total:	10 20 9 28 13 1	11 22 12 32 17 3 <b>97</b>	13 26 19 38 16 3	9 21 15 32 19 3 <b>99</b>
	Master Preferred	08 inch	3	7	7	6
		12 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	5 8 4 <b>20</b>	5 7 6 <b>25</b>	5 10 8 <b>30</b>	5 13 9 <b>33</b>
	Novice A					
	W D	08 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	1 0 <b>1</b>	1 1 <b>2</b>	1 2 <b>3</b>	1 0 <b>1</b>
	Novice B	08 inch	1	1	1	1
		12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	1 0 1 2 <b>5</b>	2 2 3 4 <b>12</b>	2 2 5 4 <b>14</b>	0 2 4 2 <b>9</b>
	Novice Preferred		0	0	4	4
		08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 0 1 0 <b>1</b>	0 0 1 0 <b>1</b>	1 1 0 <b>3</b>	1 1 0 1 3
	Open	08 inch	2	2	4	2
		12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch 24C inch Level Total:	2 0 4 3 0 1 <b>10</b>	1 4 4 2 1	4 1 3 4 1 0	3 1 4 5 0 0
	Open Preferred	08 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 1 1	0 2 <b>2</b>	1 1 <b>2</b>	1 1 2

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
Pre	mier	-	•	_		_
		08 inch	4	4	3	1
		12 inch	6	6	9	8
		16 inch	1	2	6	3
		20 inch	10	10	13	12
		24 inch	3	4	4	6
		24C inch	1	3	3	3
		Level Total:	25	29	38	33
Pre	mier Preferred					
	·	08 inch	0	0	1	1
		12 inch	0	1	3	2
		16 inch	4	3	4	3
		20 inch	0	1	1	1
		Level Total:	4	5	9	7
		Class Total	166	206	245	215

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
T2B						
Pre	ferred					
		12 inch	2	2	0	0
		16 inch	3	2	0	0
		Level Total:	5	4	0	0
Reg	gular					
	,	08 inch	2	1	0	0
		12 inch	5	8	0	0
		16 inch	2	2	0	0
		20 inch	13	17	0	0
		24 inch	8	11	0	0
		24C inch	1	1	0	0
		Level Total:	31	40	0	0
		Class Total:	36	44	0	0

### **GSPCA Estimated Time Table**

